## Yates Township Board

## Special Meeting Friday May 10, 2024 Yates Township Community Building In person and Zoom 6437 S. Nelson Road Idlewild, MI 49642

## MINUTES

- 1. Call to Order: Supervisor Johnson called the meeting to order at 5:00pm
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call

Kurt Johnson, Supervisor – Present Barbara McGregory, Clerk – Present Jacqueline Patterson, Treasurer – Present Charles Atkins, Jr., Trustee – Present Shawn Coffey, Trustee – Present

## Approval of the Agenda

Supervisor Johnson moved to remove the fire department millage, seconded by Treasurer Patterson. Roll Call Vote K. Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson moved to remove the deputy supervisor from being deputy supervisor, seconded by Trustee Coffey Roll Call Vote K. Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve the resolution for the Township operating millage renewal, seconded by Treasurer Patterson. Roll Call Vote K. Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve the new zoning ordinance, seconded by Trustee Coffey. After a lengthy discussion there was a roll call vote. Roll Call Vote K. Johnson – YES; B McGregory – NO; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Public Comments were made.

Treasurer Patterson moved to adjourn the meeting at 6:04pm

**Respectfully Submitted** 

Mc Gregory Jarbar

Clerk Barbara McGregory